
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 City Council Meeting 0 days Tue 9/22/20 Tue 9/22/20

2 Notice to Proceed 0 days Thu 9/24/20 Thu 9/24/20

3 Subconsultant Agreements 2 wks Thu 9/24/20 Wed 10/7/20

4 Project Kickoff Meeting 1 day Fri 10/9/20 Fri 10/9/20

5 Preliminary Study Phase 114 days Thu 9/24/20 Tue 3/9/21

6 Write Draft Report 3 mons Thu 9/24/20 Fri 12/18/20

7 Develop Preliminary Drawings 3 mons Thu 9/24/20 Fri 12/18/20

8 Submit Draft Report to Owner 1 day Wed 12/23/20 Wed 12/23/20

9 Owner's Review 2 wks Mon 12/28/20 Mon 1/11/21

10 Draft Report Review Meeting 1 day Mon 1/11/21 Mon 1/11/21

11 Write Phasing Tech Memo 5 wks Tue 1/12/21 Mon 2/15/21

12 Submit Phasing Tech Memo to Owner 1 day Mon 2/22/21 Mon 2/22/21

13 Owner's Review 1 wk Tue 2/23/21 Mon 3/1/21

14 Phasing Tech Memo Review Meeting 1 day Tue 3/9/21 Tue 3/9/21

15 60% Design 67 days Wed 3/10/21 Fri 6/11/21

16 Develop Design Package 10 wks Wed 3/10/21 Tue 5/18/21

17 Submit Design Package for Internal Review 1 wk Wed 5/19/21 Tue 5/25/21

18 Complete Design Package 1 wk Wed 5/26/21 Wed 6/2/21

19 Submit Design Package to Owner 1 day Thu 6/3/21 Thu 6/3/21

20 Owner's Review 1 wk Fri 6/4/21 Thu 6/10/21

21 Design Package Review Meeting 1 day Fri 6/11/21 Fri 6/11/21

22 Generator Preselection Process 270 days Wed 3/10/21 Thu 3/31/22

23 Develop Generator Plans and Specs 11 wks Wed 3/10/21 Tue 5/25/21

24 Advertise Generator Preselection Package 4 wks Wed 5/26/21 Wed 6/23/21

25 Evaluate Generator Proposals 1 wk Thu 6/24/21 Wed 6/30/21

26 Purchase Order Issued 4 wks Thu 7/1/21 Thu 7/29/21

27 Shop Drawing Prep/Submittal/Review/Approval 8 wks Fri 7/30/21 Fri 9/24/21

28 Generator Delivery 26 wks Mon 9/27/21 Thu 3/31/22

29 90% Design 37 days Mon 6/14/21 Wed 8/4/21

30 Develop Design Package 4 wks Mon 6/14/21 Mon 7/12/21

31 Submit Design Package for Internal Review 1 wk Tue 7/13/21 Mon 7/19/21

32 Complete Design Package 1 wk Tue 7/20/21 Mon 7/26/21

33 Submit Design Package to Owner 1 day Tue 7/27/21 Tue 7/27/21

34 Owner's Review 1 wk Wed 7/28/21 Tue 8/3/21

35 Design Package Review Meeting 1 day Wed 8/4/21 Wed 8/4/21

36 Final Design 26 days Thu 8/5/21 Fri 9/10/21

37 Develop Design Package 3 wks Thu 8/5/21 Wed 8/25/21

38 Submit Design Package for Internal Review 1 wk Thu 8/26/21 Wed 9/1/21

39 Complete Design Package 1 wk Thu 9/2/21 Thu 9/9/21

40 Submit Design Package for Advertisement 1 day Fri 9/10/21 Fri 9/10/21

41 Advertisement 61 days Mon 9/13/21 Wed 12/8/21

42 Bid Preparation/Submittal 4 wks Mon 9/13/21 Fri 10/8/21

43 Open Bids 1 day Mon 10/11/21 Mon 10/11/21

44 CSP Evaluation 2 wks Tue 10/12/21 Mon 10/25/21

45 Contract Award 6 wks Tue 10/26/21 Wed 12/8/21

46 Construction 130 days Thu 12/9/21 Fri 6/10/22

47 Substantial Completion 26 wks Thu 12/9/21 Fri 6/10/22
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 City Council Meeting 0 days Tue 9/22/20 Tue 9/22/20

2 Notice to Proceed 0 days Thu 9/24/20 Thu 9/24/20

3 Subconsultant Agreements 2 wks Thu 9/24/20 Wed 10/7/20

4 Project Kickoff Meeting 1 day Fri 10/9/20 Fri 10/9/20

5 Preliminary Study Phase 114 days Thu 9/24/20 Tue 3/9/21

6 Write Draft Report 3 mons Thu 9/24/20 Fri 12/18/20

7 Develop Preliminary Drawings 3 mons Thu 9/24/20 Fri 12/18/20

8 Submit Draft Report to Owner 1 day Wed 12/23/20 Wed 12/23/20

9 Owner's Review 2 wks Mon 12/28/20 Mon 1/11/21

10 Draft Report Review Meeting 1 day Mon 1/11/21 Mon 1/11/21

11 Write Phasing Tech Memo 5 wks Tue 1/12/21 Mon 2/15/21

12 Submit Phasing Tech Memo to Owner 1 day Mon 2/22/21 Mon 2/22/21

13 Owner's Review 1 wk Tue 2/23/21 Mon 3/1/21

14 Phasing Tech Memo Review Meeting 1 day Tue 3/9/21 Tue 3/9/21

15 90% Design 62 days Wed 3/10/21 Fri 6/4/21

16 Develop Design Package 8 wks Wed 3/10/21 Tue 5/4/21

17 Submit Design Package for Internal Review 1 wk Wed 5/5/21 Tue 5/11/21

18 Complete Design Package 2 wks Wed 5/12/21 Tue 5/25/21

19 Submit Design Package to Owner 1 day Wed 5/26/21 Wed 5/26/21

20 Owner's Review 1 wk Thu 5/27/21 Thu 6/3/21

21 Design Package Review Meeting 1 day Fri 6/4/21 Fri 6/4/21

22 Final Design 21 days Mon 6/7/21 Tue 7/6/21

23 Develop Design Package 2 wks Mon 6/7/21 Fri 6/18/21

24 Submit Design Package for Internal Review 1 wk Mon 6/21/21 Fri 6/25/21

25 Complete Design Package 1 wk Mon 6/28/21 Fri 7/2/21

26 Submit Design Package for Advertisement 1 day Tue 7/6/21 Tue 7/6/21

27 Advertisement 56 days Wed 7/7/21 Thu 9/23/21

28 Bid Preparation/Submittal 4 wks Wed 7/7/21 Tue 8/3/21

29 Open Bids 1 day Wed 8/4/21 Wed 8/4/21

30 Bid Evaluation 1 wk Thu 8/5/21 Wed 8/11/21

31 Contract Award 6 wks Thu 8/12/21 Thu 9/23/21

32 Construction 110 days Fri 9/24/21 Wed 3/2/22

33 Substantial Completion 22 wks Fri 9/24/21 Wed 3/2/22
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